Catalog # : Project :
Date :Prepared By :
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com • (513) 372-3200 • ©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. 08/7/18
damp location
Scottsdale® Vertex™ -  SCV
Petroleum Canopy LED Luminaire
The Scottsdale® Vertex™ is the most
feature-rich canopy fixture in the

  Scottsdale® Vertex™ -  SCV
Petroleum Canopy LED Luminaire
Luminaire Ordering Guide
FOOTNOTES:
1 - Only available in 23L lumen package at 5000K color temperature. Listed under the DLC “Specialty” category.
2 - Consult factory on lead times for 4000K CCT.
3 - Consult factory for HV with AirLink Synapse Wireless Control System.
4 - IMS is a dual sensor (Daylight & Motion) which is field adjustable via IMS hand held remote configurator tool, which must be ordered separately.
5 - Not compatible with external dimming.
6 - Ideal for 9” to 12” openings.
7 - Ideal for 9” openings.
Accessory Ordering Information
Description Order Number Description Order Number
Retrofit Panel Kit - EC / ECTA / SCF to SCV, for 16” Deck Panel with larger openings6 673425 26” X 32” Beauty Plate Kit (with 4” Center hole) 564160WHT
Retrofit Panel Kit - EC / ECTA / SCF to SCV, for 12” Deck Panel7 676011 Junction Box 687461
Retrofit Panel Kit - RECU Richmond to SCV 673426 Kit - Hole Plugs and Sealant (enough for 25 retrofits) 1320540
Retrofit Panel Kit - UNV Universal 2x2 to SCV 673427 Rectangular Top Plate Kit (includes top plate and sealant) 678291WHT
Retrofit 2x2 Cover Panel Blank (no holes) 357282 Surface Mount Box 673433
Retrofit RIC Cover Panel Blank (no holes) 354702 IMS/PC Remote Configurator Tool 584929
26” X 26” Beauty Plate Kit (with 4” Center hole) 557193WHT
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE: SCV  LED  13L  SC  UNV  DIM  50  WHT  IMS
Family /
Size
LED
Gen
Lumen
Package* Distribution Voltage Driver
Color
Temperature Finish Controls
SCV - Petroleum
Canopy Luminaire
LED 10L - 10000 Lumens
13L - 13000 Lumens
15L - 15000 Lumens
20L - 20000 Lumens
23L - 23000 Lumens
23L - 23000 Lumens
SC - Standard
Symmetric
SCFT1 - Combination
Standard Symmetric
and Forward Throw
UNV -
120-277V
HV -
347-480V
DIM - Dims to 10%
(0 to 10V dimming)
40 - 4000K2
50 - 5000K
WHT - White
BLK - Black
BRZ - Bronze
Consult factory for additional
paint finishes
Blank - NONE
IMS4,5 - Integral Motion &
Daylight Sensor
 ALSC3 - AirLink Synapse
Wireless Control System
ALSCS3 - AirLink Synapse
Wireless Control System with
Sensor
08/7/18LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com • (513) 372-3200 • ©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Scottsdale® Vertex™ -  SCV
Petroleum Canopy LED Luminaire
Retrofit Ordering Information
To Retrofit Product New Construction Installation Method(s) to identify necessary accessories
(Follow all installation instructions)
Part
Number
New Construction New Construction Use LSI supplied conduit stem with new LSI Junction Box. 687461
LSI Scottsdale 4” Hole
Remove existing fixture and use LSI included conduit stem with existing Scottsdale ballast box.
Remove existing Scottsdale and use LSI included conduit stem with new LSI Junction Box. 687461
LSI CRU/CRUS 4” Hole (possibly with EC plates) Remove existing fixture and use LSI included conduit stem with new LSI Junction Box. 687461
LSI Encore Top Access
(ECTA)
LSI SCF
16” deck pan with 9” round hole
Remove existing fixture and use LSI included conduit stem with existing ECTA/SCF ballast box and Encore 16” Kit. 673425